il DATA FOR PROGRESS

From February 13 to 17, 2026, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1,228 U.S. likely voters nationally using web
panel respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race,

geography, and recalled presidential vote. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error associated with the

sample size is +3 percentage points. Results for subgroups of the sample are subject to increased margins of error.

Partisanship reflected in tabulations is based on self-identified party affiliation, not partisan registration. For more
information please visit dataforprogress.org/our-methodology.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50

subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these

subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may
not add up to 100 due to rounding.

N=1,228 unless otherwise specified.

[11 How much have you seen, heard, or read about the Epstein files?

Response

Alot

A little
Nothing at all
Weighted N

[2] From July 18 to 20, 2025 How much have you seen, heard, or read about the Epstein files?

Response

Alot

A little
Nothing at all
Weighted N

[31 From July 11 to 12, 2025 How much have you seen, heard, or read about the Epstein files?

Response

Alot

A little
Nothing at all
Weighted N

Page 1/1 (F5TA32)

Topline

45
47

7
1,228

Topline

37
46
17
1,199

Topline

25
53
22
1,179

Democrat

58
34
8
465

Democrat

42
40
18
436

Democrat

28
52
20
463

Independent /
Third party

44
53
4
301

Independent /
Third party

37
52
12
275

Independent /
Third party

21
57
22
220

Repub-
lican

34
56
10
462

Repub-
lican

33
49
18
488

Repub-
lican

23
52
25
496

Female

44
48
8
655

Female

34
47
18
637

Female

24
56
21
627

Male

48
46

573

Male

40
45
15
562

Male

27
50
24

552

Under
45

45
46

396

Under
45

30
48
22
402

Under
45

26
50
24

384

46
47

832

45+

41
45
14
797

45+

24
54
21
795

No
College

44
48
8
791

No
College

36
46
18
772

No
College

24
50
26
759

College

48
46
6
437

College

40
46
14
427

College

27
57
16
420

Black or
African
American

47
39
14
131

(N=1,199)

Black or
African
American

33
29
38
130

(N=1,179)

Black or
African
American

19
53
28
126

White

44
50
6
877

White

38
49
13
854

White

25
54
21
842

Latino

54
36
10
153

Latino

31
47
22
148

Latino

30
41
29
145


https://dataforprogress.org/our-methodology

il DATA FOR PROGRESS

From February 13 to 17, 2026, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1,228 U.S. likely voters nationally using web
panel respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race,
geography, and recalled presidential vote. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error associated with the
sample size is +3 percentage points. Results for subgroups of the sample are subject to increased margins of error.
Partisanship reflected in tabulations is based on self-identified party affiliation, not partisan registration. For more
information please visit dataforprogress.org/our-methodology.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50
subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these
subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may
not add up to 100 due to rounding.

N=1,228 unless otherwise specified.

[1]1 For each of the following individuals, please say whether or not you would describe them as part of the "Epstein
class."

— Bill Clinton
Inde-
Black or
Response Topline Democrat pend.entl R'epub Female Male Under 45+ No College African White Latino
Third lican 45 College American
party
| would consider this person
to be part of the "Epstein 71 63 79 74 71 71 70 71 69 74 57 73 71

class"

| would not consider this
person to be part of the 14 21 6 11 12 15 16 13 14 13 30 11 21
"Epstein class"

Don't know 16 16 15 16 17 14 15 16 17 12 14 17 7
Weighted N 1,228 465 301 462 655 573 396 832 791 437 131 877 153

[2] For each of the following individuals, please say whether or not you would describe them as part of the "Epstein
class."

— Bill Gates
Inde-
Black or
Response Topline Democrat pend'entl R'epub Female Male Under 45+ No College African White Latino
Third lican 45 College American
party
| would consider this person
to be part of the "Epstein 62 59 64 64 62 62 68 59 61 64 60 62 61

class"

| would not consider this
person to be part of the 16 19 13 15 14 18 15 17 15 18 22 15 19
"Epstein class"

Don't know 22 22 23 21 24 19 17 24 24 18 18 22 20
Weighted N 1,228 465 301 462 655 573 396 832 791 437 131 877 153

Page 1/7 (2BM7MW)


https://dataforprogress.org/our-methodology

[3] For each of the following individuals, please say whether or not you would describe them as part of the "Epstein

class."

— Donald Trump

Response

| would consider this person
to be part of the "Epstein
class"

| would not consider this
person to be part of the
"Epstein class"

Don't know

Weighted N

Topline Democrat

61

27

12

1,228

83

10

465

Inde-
pendent/ Repub
Third  lican 'emale
party
68 35 62
19 49 25
13 16 12

301 462 655

Male UT;er
60 65
29 24
11 11

573 396

No Black or
45+ College African White Latino
College .
American

59 59 66 78 55 78

28 28 25 16 31 14

13 14 9 6 14 8
832 791 437 131 877 153

[4] For each of the following individuals, please say whether or not you would describe them as part of the "Epstein

class."

— Alan Dershowitz

Response

| would consider this person
to be part of the "Epstein
class"

| would not consider this
person to be part of the
"Epstein class"

Don't know

Weighted N

Topline Democrat

29

15

56

1,228

29

15

55
465

Inde-
pendent/ Repub
Third  lican 'emale
party
29 28 26
9 19 11
62 54 63

301 462 655

Male Ur;c;er
32 31
19 16
49 53

573 396

No Black or
45+ College African White Latino
College .
American
28 27 31 22 29 31

15 13 20 21 15 17

58 60 49 57 56 52
832 791 437 131 877 153

[5]1 For each of the following individuals, please say whether or not you would describe them as part of the "Epstein

class."

— Bernie Sanders

Response

| would consider this person
to be part of the "Epstein
class"

| would not consider this
person to be part of the
"Epstein class"

Don't know

Weighted N

Page 2/7 (2BM7MW)

Topline Democrat

20

51

29
1,228

12

65

23
465

Inde-
pendent/ Repub
Third  lican 'emale
party
14 32 18
55 33 50
31 34 31

301 462 655

ate Under
22 25
51 47
27 28
573 396

No Black or
45+ College African White Latino
College .
American

18 21 17 25 20 15

52 45 61 48 49 61

30 34 21 27 31 24
832 791 437 131 877 153



[6] For each of the following individuals, please say whether or not you would describe them as part of the "Epstein

class."

— Gavin Newsom

Response

| would consider this person
to be part of the "Epstein
class"

| would not consider this
person to be part of the
"Epstein class"

Don't know

Weighted N

Topline Democrat

27

34

39

1,228

15

50

35
465

Inde-
pendent/ Repub
Third  lican 'emale
party
25 40 25
31 21 30
44 39 46

301 462 655

Male UT;er
30 29
40 32
31 39

573 396

No Black or
45+ College African White Latino
College .
American

26 26 29 25 28 20

35 30 43 33 34 44

39 44 28 42 38 35
832 791 437 131 877 153

[7]1 For each of the following individuals, please say whether or not you would describe them as part of the "Epstein

class."

— Joe Biden

Response

| would consider this person
to be part of the "Epstein
class"

| would not consider this
person to be part of the
"Epstein class"

Don't know

Weighted N

Topline Democrat

31

48

22

1,228

15

69

16
465

Inde-
pendent/ Repub
Third  lican 'emale
party
30 47 29
42 30 48
28 23 23

301 462 655

Male Ur;c;er
33 38
47 39
20 22

573 396

No Black or
45+ College African White Latino
College .
American

27 33 27 24 31 28

51 43 56 61 46 54

21 24 17 15 23 17
832 791 437 131 877 153

[8] For each of the following individuals, please say whether or not you would describe them as part of the "Epstein

class."

— Marjorie Taylor Greene

Response

| would consider this person
to be part of the "Epstein
class"

| would not consider this
person to be part of the
"Epstein class"

Don't know

Weighted N

Page 3/7 (2BM7MW)

Topline Democrat

18

39

44
1,228

19

a2

38
465

Inde-
pendent/ Repub
Third  lican 'emale
party
17 17 18
38 35 33
45 48 50

301 462 655

ate Under
18 28
46 30
37 43
573 396

No Black or
45+ College African White Latino
College .
American

13 17 19 34 13 26

43 34 48 27 42 35

44 49 33 39 44 39
832 791 437 131 877 153



[9] For each of the following individuals, please say whether or not you would describe them as part of the "Epstein

class."

— Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez

Response

| would consider this person
to be part of the "Epstein
class"

| would not consider this
person to be part of the
"Epstein class"

Don't know

Weighted N

Topline Democrat

18

44

38

1,228

Inde-
pendent/ Repub

Third  lican 'emale

party
11 12 30 17
57 42 30 40
32 46 40 43
465 301 462 655

Male

20

48

32
573

Under
45

24

40

36
396

45+

16

45

39
832

No
College

19

37

44

791

College

17

56

27
437

Black or
African
American

20

35

45
131

[10] For each of the following individuals, please say whether or not you would describe them as part of the "Epstein

class."

— Elon Musk

Response

| would consider this person
to be part of the "Epstein
class"

| would not consider this
person to be part of the
"Epstein class"

Don't know

Weighted N

[11] For each of the following groups, please say whether or not you would describe them as part of the "Epstein class.

— Wealthy elites

Response

| would consider this group
to be part of the "Epstein
class"

| would not consider this
group to be part of the
"Epstein class"

Don't know

Weighted N

Page 4/7 (2BM7MW)

Topline Democrat

48

28

24

1,228

Topline Democrat

74

19

1,228

Inde-
pendent/ Repub

Third  lican 'emale

party
66 47 31 49
14 28 42 25
20 25 27 27
465 301 462 655

Inde- Renub
pendent / Ifepu Female

Third party fcan
77 76 70 76
6 4 10 5
17 20 20 19
465 301 462 655

Male U'Eer 45+
48 55 45
32 24 30
21 21| 25

573 396 832

Male

73

18
573

Under
45

74

11

15
396

45+

75

20
832

No
College

46

27

27

791

No
College

75

20
791

College

51

31

18
437

College

73

10

17
437

Black or
African
American

55

22

23
131

Black or
African
American

70

10

20
131

White Latino
19 12
43 57
39 31

877 153

White Latino
44 64
31 20
25 15

877 153

White Latino
74 79

7 5

19 16
877 153



[12] For each of the following groups, please say whether or not you would describe them as part of the "Epstein class."

— MAGA Republicans

Inde- R b Und N Black or
Response Topline Democrat pendent/ I'epu Female Male r;ser 45+ C "0 College African White Latino
Third party fcan ollege American
| would consider this group
to be part of the "Epstein 46 70 49 20 50 42 58 41 44 49 65 38 68
class"
| would not consider this
group to be part of the 31 12 24 55 26 36 25 34 30 33 15 36 19
"Epstein class"
Don't know 23 18 27 25 25 21 18 26 26 18 20 26 13
Weighted N 1,228 465 301 462 655 573 396 832 791 437 131 877 153

[13] For each of the following groups, please say whether or not you would describe them as part of the "Epstein class.

— Progressive Democrats

Inde- Repub Und N Black or
Response Topline Democrat pendent/ If-:pu Female Male Ilser 45+ C "0 College African White Latino
Third party fcan oflege American
| would consider this group
to be part of the "Epstein 33 12 27 57 31 34 34 32 34 30 20 36 19
class"
| would not consider this
group to be part of the 38 62 34 17 37 40 44 35 34 45 49 33 60
"Epstein class"
Don't know 29 26 39 26 32 26 22 33 32 25 31 31 21
Weighted N 1,228 465 301 462 655 573 396 832 791 437 131 877 153

[14] Do you think President Trump's statements about the Epstein files have been mostly honest or mostly dishonest?

Response Topline Democrat '"Tdhei'r’:';i‘::; ! Rﬁf::' Female Male U':;er 45+ CO'I\::ge College ilfar(i::azr White Latino
American

Mostly honest 36 9 27 68 32 40 32 37 37 33 19 42 21

Mostly dishonest 55 86 60 19 58 51 57 53 53 57 73 47 76

Don't know 10 5 13 12 10 9 11 9 10 10 8 10 2

Weighted N 1,228 465 301 462 655 573 396 832 791 437 131 877 153

Page 5/7 (2BM7MW)



[15] Do you think Donald Trump should be impeached for his alleged association with Jeffrey Epstein and the handling

of the Epstein files?

Response

Yes, he should be
impeached

No, he should not be

impeached
Don't know

Weighted N

Topline Democrat

1,228

4

Third party
81 49
12 40
8 11
65 301

Independent /

Repub-
lican

14

82

462

Female

51

41

655

Male

45

50

573

Under

45

57

34

396

45+ Coll\::ge College
43 46 50
51 47 43
6 7
832 791 437

[16] For each of the following statements, please indicate how convincing you find each one.

— "Trump was supposed to fight for the working class. Instead, he's literally closing rural clinics and hospitals to cut
taxes for George Soros and Elon Musk. This is a government of, by, and for the ultra-rich. It is the wealthiest cabinet
ever. This is the Epstein class ruling our country. They are the elites they pretend to hate."

Response

Very convincing

Somewhat
convincing

Not very convincing
Not convincing at all

CONVINCING
(TOTAL)

NOT CONVINCING
(TOTAL)

CONVINCING (NET)

Weighted N

Page 6/7 (2BM7MW)

Topline Democrat

35

23

20
22

58

42

+16

1,228

57

22

10
11

79

21

+58
465

Independent /
Third party

35

27

21
17

62

38

+24

301

Repub-
lican

12

21

30
36

33

66

-33
462

Female Male U':;er
35 34 43
23 23 27
19 22 20
23 21 11
58 57 70
42 43 31

+16 +14 +39
655 573 396

45+ Coll\::ge
31 34
21 22
20 20
27 23
52 56
47 43
+5 +13
832 791

College

36

25

20
19

61

39

+22

437

Black or

African White Latino
American

69 39 74

22 55 21

9 6 5

131 877 153
Black or

African White Latino
American

45 29 51

25 24 20

13 22 15

18 24 15

70 53 71

31 46 30

+39  +7 +41

131 877 153



[17] For each of the following statements, please indicate how convincing you find each one.

— "The Epstein class that has accumulated power and doesn't play by the rules and has impunity at the expense of
ordinary Americans. The Epstein class has got to go. And the reason they're gonna go is the progressive left and the
MAGA right and everyone in between is finally waking up against this rotten system."

Response

Very convincing

Somewhat
convincing

Not very convincing
Not convincing at all

CONVINCING
(TOTAL)

NOT CONVINCING
(TOTAL)

CONVINCING (NET)
Weighted N

Page 7/7 (2BM7MW)

Topline Democrat

29

37

22
13

66

35

+31

1,228

40

34

16
9

74

25

+49
465

Independent /
Third party

30

38

22
10

68

32

+36
301

Repub-
lican

17

39

27
17

56

44

+12
462

Female Male

28

36

21
15

64

36

30

38

22
10

68

32

+28 +36

655 573

Under
45

31

42

19
8

73

27

45+

28

35

23
15

63

38

+46 +25

396 832

No
College

29

37

22
13

66

35

+31
791

College

29

38

21
12

67

33

+34
437

Black or
African White Latino
American
39 25 44
31 40 27
19 23 13
11 12 16
70 65 71
30 35 29
+40 +30 +42
131 877 153



