

DATA FOR PROGRESS

From February 13 to 17, 2026, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1,228 U.S. likely voters nationally using web panel respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, geography, and recalled presidential vote. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error associated with the sample size is ± 3 percentage points. Results for subgroups of the sample are subject to increased margins of error. Partisanship reflected in tabulations is based on self-identified party affiliation, not partisan registration. For more information please visit dataforprogress.org/our-methodology.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50 subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

N=1,228 unless otherwise specified.

[1] How much have you seen, heard, or read about the Epstein files?

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Republican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino
A lot	45	58	44	34	44	48	45	46	44	48	47	44	54
A little	47	34	53	56	48	46	46	47	48	46	39	50	36
Nothing at all	7	8	4	10	8	7	8	7	8	6	14	6	10
Weighted N	1,228	465	301	462	655	573	396	832	791	437	131	877	153

[2] From July 18 to 20, 2025 How much have you seen, heard, or read about the Epstein files? (N=1,199)

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Republican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino
A lot	37	42	37	33	34	40	30	41	36	40	33	38	31
A little	46	40	52	49	47	45	48	45	46	46	29	49	47
Nothing at all	17	18	12	18	18	15	22	14	18	14	38	13	22
Weighted N	1,199	436	275	488	637	562	402	797	772	427	130	854	148

[3] From July 11 to 12, 2025 How much have you seen, heard, or read about the Epstein files? (N=1,179)

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Republican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino
A lot	25	28	21	23	24	27	26	24	24	27	19	25	30
A little	53	52	57	52	56	50	50	54	50	57	53	54	41
Nothing at all	22	20	22	25	21	24	24	21	26	16	28	21	29
Weighted N	1,179	463	220	496	627	552	384	795	759	420	126	842	145

DATA FOR PROGRESS

From February 13 to 17, 2026, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1,228 U.S. likely voters nationally using web panel respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, geography, and recalled presidential vote. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error associated with the sample size is ± 3 percentage points. Results for subgroups of the sample are subject to increased margins of error. Partisanship reflected in tabulations is based on self-identified party affiliation, not partisan registration. For more information please visit dataforprogress.org/our-methodology.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50 subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

N=1,228 unless otherwise specified.

[1] For each of the following individuals, please say whether or not you would describe them as part of the "Epstein class."

— Bill Clinton

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Republican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino
I would consider this person to be part of the "Epstein class"	71	63	79	74	71	71	70	71	69	74	57	73	71
I would not consider this person to be part of the "Epstein class"	14	21	6	11	12	15	16	13	14	13	30	11	21
Don't know	16	16	15	16	17	14	15	16	17	12	14	17	7
Weighted N	1,228	465	301	462	655	573	396	832	791	437	131	877	153

[2] For each of the following individuals, please say whether or not you would describe them as part of the "Epstein class."

— Bill Gates

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Republican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino
I would consider this person to be part of the "Epstein class"	62	59	64	64	62	62	68	59	61	64	60	62	61
I would not consider this person to be part of the "Epstein class"	16	19	13	15	14	18	15	17	15	18	22	15	19
Don't know	22	22	23	21	24	19	17	24	24	18	18	22	20
Weighted N	1,228	465	301	462	655	573	396	832	791	437	131	877	153

[3] For each of the following individuals, please say whether or not you would describe them as part of the "Epstein class."

— Donald Trump

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Republican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino
I would consider this person to be part of the "Epstein class"	61	83	68	35	62	60	65	59	59	66	78	55	78
I would not consider this person to be part of the "Epstein class"	27	10	19	49	25	29	24	28	28	25	16	31	14
Don't know	12	7	13	16	12	11	11	13	14	9	6	14	8
Weighted N	1,228	465	301	462	655	573	396	832	791	437	131	877	153

[4] For each of the following individuals, please say whether or not you would describe them as part of the "Epstein class."

— Alan Dershowitz

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Republican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino
I would consider this person to be part of the "Epstein class"	29	29	29	28	26	32	31	28	27	31	22	29	31
I would not consider this person to be part of the "Epstein class"	15	15	9	19	11	19	16	15	13	20	21	15	17
Don't know	56	55	62	54	63	49	53	58	60	49	57	56	52
Weighted N	1,228	465	301	462	655	573	396	832	791	437	131	877	153

[5] For each of the following individuals, please say whether or not you would describe them as part of the "Epstein class."

— Bernie Sanders

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Republican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino
I would consider this person to be part of the "Epstein class"	20	12	14	32	18	22	25	18	21	17	25	20	15
I would not consider this person to be part of the "Epstein class"	51	65	55	33	50	51	47	52	45	61	48	49	61
Don't know	29	23	31	34	31	27	28	30	34	21	27	31	24
Weighted N	1,228	465	301	462	655	573	396	832	791	437	131	877	153

[6] For each of the following individuals, please say whether or not you would describe them as part of the "Epstein class."

— Gavin Newsom

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Republican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino
I would consider this person to be part of the "Epstein class"	27	15	25	40	25	30	29	26	26	29	25	28	20
I would not consider this person to be part of the "Epstein class"	34	50	31	21	30	40	32	35	30	43	33	34	44
Don't know	39	35	44	39	46	31	39	39	44	28	42	38	35
Weighted N	1,228	465	301	462	655	573	396	832	791	437	131	877	153

[7] For each of the following individuals, please say whether or not you would describe them as part of the "Epstein class."

— Joe Biden

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Republican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino
I would consider this person to be part of the "Epstein class"	31	15	30	47	29	33	38	27	33	27	24	31	28
I would not consider this person to be part of the "Epstein class"	48	69	42	30	48	47	39	51	43	56	61	46	54
Don't know	22	16	28	23	23	20	22	21	24	17	15	23	17
Weighted N	1,228	465	301	462	655	573	396	832	791	437	131	877	153

[8] For each of the following individuals, please say whether or not you would describe them as part of the "Epstein class."

— Marjorie Taylor Greene

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Republican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino
I would consider this person to be part of the "Epstein class"	18	19	17	17	18	18	28	13	17	19	34	13	26
I would not consider this person to be part of the "Epstein class"	39	42	38	35	33	46	30	43	34	48	27	42	35
Don't know	44	38	45	48	50	37	43	44	49	33	39	44	39
Weighted N	1,228	465	301	462	655	573	396	832	791	437	131	877	153

[9] For each of the following individuals, please say whether or not you would describe them as part of the "Epstein class."

— Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Republican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino
I would consider this person to be part of the "Epstein class"	18	11	12	30	17	20	24	16	19	17	20	19	12
I would not consider this person to be part of the "Epstein class"	44	57	42	30	40	48	40	45	37	56	35	43	57
Don't know	38	32	46	40	43	32	36	39	44	27	45	39	31
Weighted N	1,228	465	301	462	655	573	396	832	791	437	131	877	153

[10] For each of the following individuals, please say whether or not you would describe them as part of the "Epstein class."

— Elon Musk

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Republican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino
I would consider this person to be part of the "Epstein class"	48	66	47	31	49	48	55	45	46	51	55	44	64
I would not consider this person to be part of the "Epstein class"	28	14	28	42	25	32	24	30	27	31	22	31	20
Don't know	24	20	25	27	27	21	21	25	27	18	23	25	15
Weighted N	1,228	465	301	462	655	573	396	832	791	437	131	877	153

[11] For each of the following groups, please say whether or not you would describe them as part of the "Epstein class."

— Wealthy elites

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Republican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino
I would consider this group to be part of the "Epstein class"	74	77	76	70	76	73	74	75	75	73	70	74	79
I would not consider this group to be part of the "Epstein class"	7	6	4	10	5	9	11	5	5	10	10	7	5
Don't know	19	17	20	20	19	18	15	20	20	17	20	19	16
Weighted N	1,228	465	301	462	655	573	396	832	791	437	131	877	153

[12] For each of the following groups, please say whether or not you would describe them as part of the "Epstein class."

— MAGA Republicans

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Republican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino
I would consider this group to be part of the "Epstein class"	46	70	49	20	50	42	58	41	44	49	65	38	68
I would not consider this group to be part of the "Epstein class"	31	12	24	55	26	36	25	34	30	33	15	36	19
Don't know	23	18	27	25	25	21	18	26	26	18	20	26	13
Weighted N	1,228	465	301	462	655	573	396	832	791	437	131	877	153

[13] For each of the following groups, please say whether or not you would describe them as part of the "Epstein class."

— Progressive Democrats

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Republican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino
I would consider this group to be part of the "Epstein class"	33	12	27	57	31	34	34	32	34	30	20	36	19
I would not consider this group to be part of the "Epstein class"	38	62	34	17	37	40	44	35	34	45	49	33	60
Don't know	29	26	39	26	32	26	22	33	32	25	31	31	21
Weighted N	1,228	465	301	462	655	573	396	832	791	437	131	877	153

[14] Do you think President Trump's statements about the Epstein files have been mostly honest or mostly dishonest?

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Republican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino
Mostly honest	36	9	27	68	32	40	32	37	37	33	19	42	21
Mostly dishonest	55	86	60	19	58	51	57	53	53	57	73	47	76
Don't know	10	5	13	12	10	9	11	9	10	10	8	10	2
Weighted N	1,228	465	301	462	655	573	396	832	791	437	131	877	153

[15] Do you think Donald Trump should be impeached for his alleged association with Jeffrey Epstein and the handling of the Epstein files?

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Republican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino
Yes, he should be impeached	48	81	49	14	51	45	57	43	46	50	69	39	74
No, he should not be impeached	45	12	40	82	41	50	34	51	47	43	22	55	21
Don't know	7	8	11	3	8	6	9	6	7	7	9	6	5
Weighted N	1,228	465	301	462	655	573	396	832	791	437	131	877	153

[16] For each of the following statements, please indicate how convincing you find each one.

— "Trump was supposed to fight for the working class. Instead, he's literally closing rural clinics and hospitals to cut taxes for George Soros and Elon Musk. This is a government of, by, and for the ultra-rich. It is the wealthiest cabinet ever. This is the Epstein class ruling our country. They are the elites they pretend to hate."

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Republican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino
Very convincing	35	57	35	12	35	34	43	31	34	36	45	29	51
Somewhat convincing	23	22	27	21	23	23	27	21	22	25	25	24	20
Not very convincing	20	10	21	30	19	22	20	20	20	20	13	22	15
Not convincing at all	22	11	17	36	23	21	11	27	23	19	18	24	15
CONVINCING (TOTAL)	58	79	62	33	58	57	70	52	56	61	70	53	71
NOT CONVINCING (TOTAL)	42	21	38	66	42	43	31	47	43	39	31	46	30
CONVINCING (NET)	+16	+58	+24	-33	+16	+14	+39	+5	+13	+22	+39	+7	+41
Weighted N	1,228	465	301	462	655	573	396	832	791	437	131	877	153

[17] For each of the following statements, please indicate how convincing you find each one.

— "The Epstein class that has accumulated power and doesn't play by the rules and has impunity at the expense of ordinary Americans. The Epstein class has got to go. And the reason they're gonna go is the progressive left and the MAGA right and everyone in between is finally waking up against this rotten system."

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Republican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino
Very convincing	29	40	30	17	28	30	31	28	29	29	39	25	44
Somewhat convincing	37	34	38	39	36	38	42	35	37	38	31	40	27
Not very convincing	22	16	22	27	21	22	19	23	22	21	19	23	13
Not convincing at all	13	9	10	17	15	10	8	15	13	12	11	12	16
CONVINCING (TOTAL)	66	74	68	56	64	68	73	63	66	67	70	65	71
NOT CONVINCING (TOTAL)	35	25	32	44	36	32	27	38	35	33	30	35	29
CONVINCING (NET)	+31	+49	+36	+12	+28	+36	+46	+25	+31	+34	+40	+30	+42
Weighted N	1,228	465	301	462	655	573	396	832	791	437	131	877	153